Total 3,693,622  14.70% 542,958  (542,958)

Derivatives
Other investment assets

Pooled Investment Vehicles
Equities

Cash & cash equivalents
Property
Private Equity

(a) (ii) Interest Rate Risk

18

Interest rates can vary and can affect both income the Fund and the value of Fund assets, both of
which affect the value of net assets available to pay benefits. The Fund's exposure to interest rate
movements on those investments at 31 March 2023 and 2022 are provided below, based on
underlying financial assets at fair value.

This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain
constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of an increase or
decrease of 1% (100 basis points) in interest rates.

The analysis demonstrates that a 1% increase in interest rates will not affect the interest received on
fixed interest assets but will reduce their fair value, and vice versa. Changes in interest rates do not
impact on the value of cash and cash equivalents but they will affect the interest received on those
balances.

As at 31 March 2023 Market

Value +1% -1%
£'000 £'000 £'000

58,035  -   -

229,091  2,291  (2,291)
  Multi Asset Credit (MAC) 232,448  2,324  (2,324)
  Liability Driven Investment (LDI) 18,955  190  (190)
Total 538,530  4,805  (4,805)

Assets held in pooled investment vehicles:
Cash & cash equivalents

  Bonds

Change in net assets

As at 31 March 2022 Market

Value +1% -1%
£'000 £'000 £'000

72,664  -   -

185,995 1,860  (1,860)
  Multi Asset Credit (MAC) 169,355 1,694  (1,694)
  Liability Driven Investment (LDI) 458,960 4,590  (4,590)
Total 886,974  8,143  (8,143)

  Bonds

Change in net assets

Assets held in pooled investment vehicles:
Cash & cash equivalents

(a) (iii) Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that future cash flows will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on any cash balances and investment assets
not denominated in UK sterling (GBP).

To mitigate the effect of movements in foreign exchange rates against its overseas equities
investments, the Fund has in place a 50% passive currency hedge against the three major currencies,
the US Dollar, the Euro and the Japanese Yen, and 50% of its holdings in the LGIM Passive